

Contact: Shelley Singleton, Director of Marketing, (217) 854-4218

Andrew Tinberg, Regional President, (708) 342-8951

Email: <u>ssingleton@cnbil.com</u> or <u>atinberg@cnbil.com</u>

Press Release

CNB Bank & Trust Announces New Branch Opening in Tinley Park, IL.

Immediate Release: Carlinville, IL., (January 16, 2018)

The Board of Directors of CNB Bank & Trust, N.A. is pleased to announce the opening of a new branch in Tinley Park, IL. Tinley Park is one of the fastest growing suburbs on the south side of Chicago. This new branch will be joining CNB's Oak Forest and Palos Heights locations to service the needs of Chicago's south suburbs.

"I'm proud to announce the return of community banking to Tinley Park in the Spring of 2018. Its communities like Tinley Park that most appreciate a bank where decisions are still made locally by bankers that live in town and have kids involved in the schools and Park District. At CNB we are proud to be different. We offer all the latest products and services delivered by folks who are committed to providing our clients the very best banking experience," states Andy Tinberg, CNB Regional President of the Chicago area.

The new branch will be located at 9400 W. 179th Street in Tinley Park.

More details to come about this exciting announcement.

CNB Bank & Trust has 13 additional locations to better serve its customers: Alton, Brighton, Carlinville, Carrollton, Clayton-MO, Hillsboro, Jacksonville, Jerseyville, Oak Forest, Palos Heights, Pittsfield, Shipman, and Taylorville. In addition to a wide variety of traditional banking services, CNB also offers farm management, investment, and trust services. For more information about CNB and its unique community-centered approach to banking, visit www.cnbil.com.

(Tinley Park coming Spring 2018)